
 
Kings Lynn MTB Club 

Summer 2016 Time Trials Final Standings      
 

    Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 

    12.5.16 26.5.16 09.06.16 23.6.16 7.7.16 21.7.16 

    

Course A Course A Course A Course B Course A Course C 

Joe Allen (JNR) KLMTB   00:37:48         

Neil Allen KLMTB 00:29:27 00:36:49         

Paul Ashby KLMTB         00:26:27 00:24:18 

Kevin Beales KLMTB     00:31:13       

Jack Bent (JNR)   00:38:07 00:37:01 00:36:47 00:47:32     

Martin Bent     00:31:25         

Mark Bilner   00:30:03 00:30:10 00:29:14 00:41:08 00:31:46 00:27:57 

Scott Bishop   00:27:06 00:26:31 00:26:18     00:25:07 

Jason Boutell             00:22:47 

Jonathon Brown KLMTB 00:39:43   00:35:37       

John Bryant         00:51:27 00:37:58 00:34:00 

Fraser Burdett   00:49:09 00:46:39 DNF       

Graham Butcher KLMTB     00:39:58       

Matt Carter CC Breckland 00:28:43 00:28:30         

Paul Chamberlain           00:29:18   

Dom Clarke KLMTB   00:27:33         

Keith Clarke   00:28:57 00:28:04 00:28:06 00:36:54 00:29:05 00:27:03 

Sam Glencross (JNR) KLMTB 00:42:17 00:38:36 00:38:16 00:52:15     

Dan Collins KLMTB 00:28:39 00:28:43 00:28:01 00:37:14 00:28:49 00:27:02 



Scott Cordy 
Pedal 
Addication/KLMTB 00:34:41 00:34:15 00:32:10 00:41:45 00:32:45   

Richard Cook KLMTB 00:31:23     .     

Paul Coulthread KLMTB   01:11:21 01:00:21   01:01:36 00:51:24 

Alex Couzins (JNR) KLMTB   00:42:51 00:42:05       

Stephen Croft KLMTB 00:31:36   00:30:38   00:31:23 DNF 

Michael Cubitt KLMTB 00:30:52 00:30:08 00:29:57 00:39:47   00:28:23 

Tom Dixon KLMTB 00:35:35 00:33:30     00:34:44   

Ben Findlay Fun for Sport       00:33:15 00:27:35 00:25:07 

Suart Goodwin Pedal Addication 00:31:35   00:31:04       

Jay Green   00:31:29   00:29:39       

Richard Hallett KLMTB 00:31:23 00:30:49 00:30:34     00:28:58 

Simon Hardy KLCC 00:32:32 00:32:15   00:41:05 00:32:48   

Adie Harris KLMTB 00:29:59   00:28:29 00:36:20 00:28:49   

John Harrison     00:36:34 00:34:55 00:53:20   00:34:23 

Gordon Hollingworth Ely CC   00:30:55         

Mark Hollingworth KLMTB     00:30:19 00:40:28     

Adrian Hoyle 
RAF Honington 
VELO   00:38:07         

Chris Hunter HKR/KLMTB   00:25:55 00:26:06 00:31:57 00:26:27   
Fynn Hunter-Metcalfe 
(JNR) KHKR     00:31:43 00:36:39     

Malc Jacklin Fenland Clarion   00:32:35         

Kevin Lanchester     00:32:21 00:29:42       

Mark Levett       00:36:35   00:41:00   

Dick Lines KLMTB   00:37:02 00:35:18     00:34:38 

Robin Lines KLMTB   00:36:25 00:35:37     00:35:25 

Carl Mace         00:40:04     

Colin Mantle (JNR) 
Mildenhall CC / 
KLMTB 00:35:38 00:37:48 00:39:48     00:34:20 

Matthew Mantle 
Midlenhall CC / 
KLMTB 00:29:28 00:29:16 00:29:01   00:29:24 00:27:05 

Steve Munden KLMTB 00:29:55 00:28:55 00:28:33       



James Murphy 
KLMTB / Pedal 
Addiction 00:27:23 00:26:58 00:26:33   00:27:32 00:25:30 

Cameron Neilson (JNR) Fenland Clarion 00:33:59 00:34:09 00:33:41   00:35:15   

Victor Neilson Fenland Clarion 00:36:26 00:34:08 00:33:57   00:35:31   

David Nicolls           off course 00:29:52 

Dave Penny KLMTB 00:27:37 00:27:04 00:26:36   00:27:51 00:25:56 

Em Quantrill (Ladies) 
KLMTB / Pedal 
Addiction   00:30:59 00:30:09       

Paul Quantrill KLMTB  00:27:30 00:27:11   00:27:40 00:25:39 

Ian Read   00:31:25 00:31:12 00:30:07   00:32:09   

Hobie Riches (JNR)         off course     

Gary Richmond KLMTB 00:35:00   00:31:49 00:45:27   00:29:52 

Russell Rout KLMTB 00:28:34 00:27:44 00:27:53 00:35:30 00:28:24 DNF 

Greg Saunders 
North Norfolk 
Wheelers 00:33:53       00:32:24 00:28:31 

Jonny Sayer KLMTB 00:32:00 00:30:41       00:28:46 

Roger Seals KLMTB 00:37:35 00:34:59 00:35:44 00:46:46 00:35:19 00:31:57 

Jacob Shailes KLCC 00:30:08 00:29:27 00:29:12 00:34:10 00:27:54 00:26:24 

Jamie Standen KLCC 00:29:36           

Glenn Stanford    00:27:13 00:26:31       

Neil Thompson KLMTB 00:33:15 00:32:05         

Adam Webster KLMTB 00:38:26   00:35:53       

David Webster KLMTB 00:35:00   DNF 00:43:06     

Lee Woodcock HKR       00:32:50 00:26:00 00:24:36 

Lawrence Wright Team Velovelocity 00:28:35           
 

 

 

 

 

 



Best 4 Times – KLMTB Trophy Awarded to Fastest Club Member  Total 

Scott Bishop   00:27:06 00:26:31 00:26:18 00:25:07 01:45:02 

James Murphy KLMTB / Pedal Addiction 00:27:23 00:26:58 00:26:33 00:25:30 01:46:24 

Dave Penny KLMTB 00:27:37 00:27:04 00:26:36 00:25:56 01:47:13 

Paul Quantrill KLMTB 00:27:30 00:27:11 00:27:40 00:25:39 01:48:00 

Chris Hunter HKR/KLMTB 00:25:55 00:26:06 00:31:57 00:26:27 01:50:25 

Keith Clarke   00:28:57 00:28:04 00:28:06 00:27:03 01:52:10 

Dan Collins KLMTB 00:28:39 00:28:43 00:28:01 00:27:02 01:52:25 

Russell Rout KLMTB 00:28:34 00:27:44 00:27:53 00:28:24 01:52:35 

Jacob Shailes KLCC 00:29:27 00:29:12 00:27:54 00:26:24 01:52:57 

Matthew Mantle Midlenhall CC / KLMTB 00:29:16 00:29:01 00:29:24 00:27:05 01:54:46 

Mark Bilner   00:30:03 00:30:10 00:29:14 00:27:57 01:57:24 

Michael Cubitt KLMTB 00:30:52 00:30:08 00:29:57 00:28:23 01:59:20 

Richard Hallett KLMTB 00:31:23 00:30:49 00:30:34 00:28:58 02:01:44 

Adie Harris KLMTB 00:29:59 00:28:29 00:36:20 00:28:49 02:03:37 

Ian Read   00:31:25 00:31:12 00:30:07 00:32:09 02:04:53 

Scott Cordy Pedal Addication/KLMTB 00:34:41 00:34:15 00:32:10 00:32:45 02:13:51 

Cameron Neilson (JNR) Fenland Clarion 00:33:59 00:34:09 00:33:41 00:35:15 02:17:04 

Roger Seals KLMTB 00:34:59 00:35:44 00:35:19 00:31:57 02:17:59 

Simon Hardy KLCC 00:32:32 00:32:15 00:41:05 00:32:48 02:18:40 

Victor Neilson Fenland Clarion 00:36:26 00:34:08 00:33:57 00:35:31 02:20:02 

Gary Richmond KLMTB 00:35:00 00:31:49 00:45:27 00:29:52 02:22:08 

Colin Mantle (JNR) Mildenhall CC / KLMTB 00:35:38 00:37:48 00:39:48 00:34:20 02:27:34 

John Harrison   00:36:34 00:34:55 00:53:20 00:34:23 02:39:12 

Sam Glencross (JNR) KLMTB 00:42:17 00:38:36 00:38:16 00:52:15 02:51:24 

Paul Coulthread KLMTB 01:11:21 01:00:21 01:01:36 00:51:24 04:04:42 

 



 

Short Courses for Junior riders 

    Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 

    12.5.16 26.5.16 09.06.16 23.6.16 7.7.16 21.7.16 

Joe Allen KLMTB 00:03:40   00:14:36 00:15:32     

Millie Harris KLMTB 00:04:15   00:18:37 00:19:23 00:18:28 00:19:28 

Harriet Harrison       00:02:47 00:02:30   00:02:34 

James Harrison     00:06:00 00:21:06 DNF   00:22:02 

Jessica Harrison       00:03:19 00:03:09   00:02:55 

Mollie Hunter-Metcalfe HKR   00:05:59 00:19:40 00:20:55 00:19:10   

Ben Thompson KLMTB 00:02:49 00:02:48 00:02:46 00:22:13   00:22:28 

George Thompson KLMTB 00:03:29 00:03:03 00:02:47 00:02:31   00:02:56 

Thomas Twell KLMTB   00:04:01   00:03:25 00:02:40 00:03:03 
 


